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LEAGUE #705: CHINOOK SPECIAL O YOUTH
WEEK #17 - 3/22/25

CENTER PHONE: 403-252-5747
SATURDAY - 1:30 P.M.

RESULTS-WEEK 16 OF 17
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

TEAM STANDINGS WON PINS HGH HSH
-------------- --- ---- --- ---

1. # 6-TEAM 6 347 29264 663 1964
2. # 4-TEAM 4 308.5 28943 685 1970
3. # 5-TEAM 5 300 28950 667 1914
4. # 3-TEAM 3 299.5 28808 678 1920
5. # 8-TEAM 8 298.5 28792 645 1872
6. # 1-TEAM 1 283.5 28805 738 2038
7. # 7-TEAM 7 238 28255 640 1868
8. # 2-TEAM 2 229 28100 715 2005
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

***LAST WEEK'S RESULTS***

TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON TM GAME1 GAME2 GAME3 TOTAL WON
-- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- -- ----- ----- ----- ----- ---
7 573 584 539 1696 5 VS 5 575 618 589 1782 17
8 594 600 574 1768 12 VS 6 643 603 614 1860 25
3 678 609 633 1920 29 VS 1 639 624 580 1843 23
4 600 579 575 1754 11 VS 2 592 632 605 1829 22

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--BOYS HIGH SCR. SERIES--BOYS HIGH AVERAGE--BOYS
-------------------- ---------------------- ------------------
204 BENJAMIN HECK 552 BENJAMIN HECK 149.4 BENJAMIN HECK
192 NICHOLAS CHAN 484 HARRISON MARKIN 126.6 HARRISON MARKIN
189 HARRISON MARKIN 446 CARTER MCPHERSON 123.7 KAEDEN WHITT
176 KAEDEN WHITT 438 KAEDEN WHITT 114.5 CARTER MCPHERSON
173 CARTER MCPHERSON 417 NICHOLAS CHAN 110.9 NICHOLAS CHAN

HIGH SCR. GAME--GIRLS HIGH SCR. SERIES--GIRLS HIGH AVERAGE--GIRLS
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
186 NAOMI GRINDER-N 489 NAOMI GRINDER-N 132.0 NAOMI GRINDER-N
128 GRACE HENDERSON 322 GRACE HENDERSON 97.2 GRACE HENDERSON
121 MAYA GLENN 312 MAYA GLENN 80.1 MAYA GLENN
112 ANNIKA ESPINOSA 275 ANA GOLL 74.5 ANNIKA ESPINOSA
105 ANA GOLL 268 ANNIKA ESPINOSA 72.5 VICTORIA PON

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
738 TEAM 1 2038 TEAM 1
715 TEAM 2 2005 TEAM 2
685 TEAM 4 1970 TEAM 4
678 TEAM 3 1964 TEAM 6
667 TEAM 5 1920 TEAM 3

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

196 BENJAMIN HECK BOYS HIGH GAME SCRATCH 176 KAEDEN WHITT
508 BENJAMIN HECK BOYS HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 438 KAEDEN WHITT
151 NAOMI GRINDER-N GIRLS HIGH GAME SCRATCH 100 GRACE HENDERSON
423 NAOMI GRINDER-N GIRLS HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 256 DANICA YEE

+ 55 KAEDEN WHITT BOYS MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 48 BENJAMIN HECK
+ 24 BETHANY KOWALENKO GIRLS MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 20 DANICA YEE

GIRLS MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 20 NAOMI GRINDER-N
GIRLS MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 20 VICTORIA PON

***LAST WEEK'S INDIVIDUAL ACHIEVEMENTS***
-----------------------------------------

BOY GAME OVER 150 - BENJAMIN HECK 196* BOY GAME OVER 150 - BENJAMIN HECK 180*
BOY GAME OVER 150 - HARRISON MARKIN 154* BOY GAME OVER 150 - KAEDEN WHITT 176*
BOY GAME OVER 150 - KAEDEN WHITT 151* BOY SERIES OVER 350 - HARRISON MARKIN 388*
BOY SERIES OVER 350 - CARTER MCPHERSON 355* BOY SERIES OVER 350 - NATHAN MALONEY-BLAKE 382*
BOY SERIES OVER 400 - BENJAMIN HECK 508* BOY SERIES OVER 400 - KAEDEN WHITT 438*

GIRL GAME OVER 150 - NAOMI GRINDER-N 151* GIRL SERIES OVER 400 - NAOMI GRINDER-N 423*

* - PREVIOUSLY QUALIFIED IN THIS CATEGORY

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

BOWLER HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG BOWLER HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG
------ --- --- ---- --- ----- ------ --- --- ---- --- -----



BENJAMIN HECK 204 552 7175 48 149.4 COLE RYAN 132 304 2993 34 88.0
HARRISON MARKIN 189 484 2913 23 126.6 KAIDEN DOWNIE 119 311 4057 48 84.5
KAEDEN WHITT 176 438 4083 33 123.7 JOSHUA ALKIER 133 309 3269 39 83.8
CARTER MCPHERSON 173 446 5153 45 114.5 HUDSON PAUL 153 313 2416 36 67.1
NICHOLAS CHAN 192 417 4327 39 110.9 HARRISON FOLEY 91 231 1971 31 63.5

NATHAN MALONEY-BLA 145 382 2947 29 101.6 JADEN SINSHAW 80 216 898 15 59.8
OWEN SLOANE 134 328 3531 35 100.8 BLAKE STEARNS 102 219 523 9 58.1
CHAD DULCE 156 380 4097 41 99.9 TOMAS RODIC 75 165 1154 24 48.0
KYLE RAU 138 366 3737 38 98.3 JUSTUS ROMERO 19 19 19 1 19.0
MATEO RESTAURO 157 342 2495 26 95.9

*SUBSTITUTES*
18-ARKAN ABDULLAH 41 74 115 3 38.3 32-AARON WALL 0 0 0 0 .0
29-SHAZIL SIDDIQUI 0 0 0 0 .0

BOWLER HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG BOWLER HGS HSS PINS GMS AVG
------ --- --- ---- --- ----- ------ --- --- ---- --- -----
NAOMI GRINDER-N 186 489 5416 41 132.0 MACY EHLERT 95 215 985 14 70.3
GRACE HENDERSON 128 322 2236 23 97.2 DANICA YEE 97 256 2446 35 69.8
MAYA GLENN 121 312 2324 29 80.1 SOFIA BAKALARZ 101 258 2440 35 69.7
ANNIKA ESPINOSA 112 268 2460 33 74.5 HAYLEY CHRISTENSEN 102 247 1775 28 63.3
VICTORIA PON 95 247 2686 37 72.5 BETHANY KOWALENKO 93 236 2464 45 54.7

ANA GOLL 105 275 2322 33 70.3

*SUBSTITUTES*
15-ESTER ADEBAYA 41 80 188 8 23.5 28-OBINNA OGUCHI 0 0 0 0 .0
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LEAGUE #705: CHINOOK SPECIAL O YOUTH
WEEK #16 - 3/15/25

GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- ---
JOSHUA ALKIER 72 75 74 221 3269 39 83 133 309
SOFIA BAKALARZ 89 58 28 175 2440 35 69 101 258
NICHOLAS CHAN ( 99) ( 99) ( 99) 297 4327 39 110 192 417
HAYLEY CHRISTENSE 55 69 ( 52) 176 1775 28 63 102 247
KAIDEN DOWNIE 91 92 96 279 4057 48 84 119 311

CHAD DULCE 83 92 113 288 4097 41 99 156 380
MACY EHLERT 65 88 ( 59) 212 985 14 70 95 215
ANNIKA ESPINOSA 74 60 75 209 2460 33 74 112 268
HARRISON FOLEY ( 57) ( 57) ( 57) 171 1971 31 63 91 231
MAYA GLENN 45 61 25 131 2324 29 80 121 312

ANA GOLL ( 63) ( 63) ( 63) 189 2322 33 70 105 275
NAOMI GRINDER-N 151 132 140 423 5416 41 132 186 489
BENJAMIN HECK 196 180 132 508 7175 48 149 204 552
GRACE HENDERSON 98 100 ( 88) 286 2236 23 97 128 322
BETHANY KOWALENKO 78 57 51 186 2464 45 54 93 236

NATHAN MALONEY-BL 145 123 114 382 2947 29 101 145 382
HARRISON MARKIN 136 154 98 388 2913 23 126 189 484
CARTER MCPHERSON 117 115 123 355 5153 45 114 173 446
HUDSON PAUL 58 73 52 183 2416 36 67 153 313
VICTORIA PON 73 82 91 246 2686 37 72 95 247

KYLE RAU ( 89) ( 89) ( 89) 267 3737 38 98 138 366
MATEO RESTAURO 83 92 134 309 2495 26 95 157 342
TOMAS RODIC 36 51 45 132 1154 24 48 75 165
JUSTUS ROMERO ( 18) ( 18) ( 18) 54 19 1 19 19 19
COLE RYAN 74 75 92 241 2993 34 88 132 304

JADEN SINSHAW ( 54) 63 ( 54) 171 898 15 59 80 216
OWEN SLOANE 109 115 89 313 3531 35 100 134 328
BLAKE STEARNS ( 53) ( 53) ( 53) 159 523 9 58 102 219
KAEDEN WHITT 176 111 151 438 4083 33 123 176 438
DANICA YEE 88 83 85 256 2446 35 69 97 256

*SUBSTITUTES*
ARKAN ABDULLAH ... ... ... ... 115 3 38 41 74
ESTER ADEBAYA ... ... ... ... 188 8 23 41 80
OBINNA OGUCHI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
SHAZIL SIDDIQUI ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0
AARON WALL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0


